

Chaitanya

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 13338 OF 2023

Kanchan Suhas Patil And Ors. ... Petitioners

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra Thr.
Its Secretary And Ors. ... Respondents

Mr Tejesh Dande a/w Mr Bharat Gadhavi i/b Mr Tejesh
Dande, for Petitioner.

Ms Leena Patil, 'B' Panel Counsel, for Respondent-State.

**CORAM : M.S. Sonak &
Jitendra Jain, JJ.**

DATED : 02 MAY 2025

PC:-

1. Ms Patil, learned A.G.P seeks time to file reply.
2. Reply must be filed and served by 13 June 2025.
Rejoinder, if any, to be filed by 20 June 2025.
3. List the matter on 26 June 2025.
4. Leave is granted to annex Exh-I. Amendment to be
carried out forthwith. Re-verification is dispensed with.
5. Copy of the Exh-I is furnished to the learned counsel for
the parties.

(Jitendra Jain, J)

(M.S. Sonak, J)

CHAITANYA
ASHOK
JADHAV

Digitally signed by
CHAITANYA
ASHOK JADHAV
Date: 2025.05.03
16:59:38 +0530