

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 13338 OF 2023

Kanchan Suhas Patil & Ors. ... Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

.....
Mr. Tejas Dande for the Petitioners
Ms. Tejas J. Kapre, AGP for the Respondent – State
.....

**Coram : M. S. Karnik &
Sharmila U. Deshmukh, JJ.**

Date : August 22, 2025.

P. C. :

1. Learned AGP seeks further two weeks time to file affidavit-in-reply.

Time granted.

2. List on 23rd September 2025.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]

[M. S. Karnik]