

Shailaja

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR**

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.13338 OF 2023

Kanchan Suhas Patil and others	]	Petitioners
versus		
The State of Maharashtra and others	]	Respondents

.....

Mr. Rajiv Chavan, Senior Advocate i/b Mr. Tejesh Dande a/w Ms. Sakshi Chavan, for Petitioners.

Mr. A.P. Vanarase, A.G.P, for Respondent – State.

.....

**CORAM : M.S. KARNIK &
AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 5th DECEMBER, 2025.

P.C:

1. Mr. Chavan, learned Senior Advocate would submit that despite the petitioners' land being acquired long ago, they have not been paid any compensation till date. He would further submit that pleadings are complete and the matter needs to be heard finally. He requests to keep this matter on 6th February, 2026, if possible.

2. Learned A.G.P has no objection for that.

3. Place this petition on **6th February, 2026** at 4.00 p.m.

[AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.]

[M.S. KARNIK, J.]