

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 13338 OF 2023

Kanchan Suhas Patil And Ors

...Petitioners

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra Thr
Its Secretary And Ors

...Respondents

Mr. Rajiv Chavan, senior counsel a/w. Ms. Bhairavi Waravdekar,
counsel for petitioners.

Ms. Tejas J. Kapre, AGP for respondent-State.

**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, CJ &
MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.**

DATE : 24th APRIL, 2026.

P. C. :

. Mr.Rajiv Chavan, the learned senior counsel for the petitioners states that on the basis of the material available on record, an additional prayer is required to be made in this writ petition and for that purpose the petitioners seeks time to file an application for amendment.

2. Post the matter on 8th May 2026.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]

[CHIEF JUSTICE]